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CHAIR  
Dennis W. Pullin 
President and CEO 
Virtua Health 
303 Lippincott Drive 
Marlton, NJ  08053 
E-mail: dpullin@virtua.org 
Asst: Linda Mitchell 
E-mail: lmitchell@virtua.org 
Ph: 856-355-0005 
 
CHAIR-ELECT 
Charles Lucore, MD 
President 
St. Francis Hospital 
The Heart Center 
100 Port Washington Blvd. 
Roslyn, NY  11576 
Ph: 516-562-6698 
Email: charles.lucore@chsli.org 
Asst: Bonnie Lange 
E-mail: elizabeth.lange@chsli.org 
Ph: 516-562-6697 
 
PAST CHAIR 
Kathleen R. Becker, JD, MPH 
CEO 
UNM Hospitals 
2211 Lomas Blvd. NE 
Albuquerque, NM  87131 
E-mail: katebecker@salud.unm.edu 
Asst: L. Fontaine Whitney 
E-mail: lfwhitney@salud.unm.edu 
Ph: 505-272-2263 
 
BOARD LIAISON 
John M. Haupert 
President and CEO 
Grady Health System 
80 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive 
Atlanta, GA  30303 
Ph: 404-616-4254 
E-mail: jhaupert@gmh.edu 
Asst: Jeannete Swan Deal 
E-mail: jdean@gmh.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Terms Ending 2019 
 
Akram Boutros, MD 
President & CEO 
MetroHealth Medical Center 
2500 Metrohealth Drive 
Cleveland, OH  44109 
E-mail: aboutros@metrohealth.org 
Asst: Mary Anne McKay 
E-mail: mmckay@metrohealth.org 
Ph: 216-778-5700  
 
Vacant Region 9 Calf. 
 
Jennifer Nolan 
President 
Flaget Memorial Hospital 
4305 New Shepherdsville Rd. 
Bardstown, KY  40004 
President 
Our Lady of Peace 
2020 Newburg Road 
Louisville, KY  40205 
E-mail: 
JenniferNolan@KentuckyOneHealth.org 
Asst: Lori Abell  
E-mail: famn.lem@flaget.com 
Ph: 502-350-5040 
 
L. Reuven Pasternak, MD, MPH, MBA 
CEO 
Stony Brook University Hospital 
Vice President for Health Systems, Stony 
Brook Medicine 
Health Sciences Tower, Level 4, Room 221 
Stony Brook, NY  11794-8410 
E-mail: 
Reuven.pasternak@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
Asst: Marie Brito 
marie.brito@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
Ph: 631-444-2701 
 
Cristina Rivera 
CEO 
Rio Grand Regional Hospital 
101 East Ridge Road 
McAllen, TX  78503-1299 
E-mail: cris.rivera@hcahealthcare.com 
Asst: Oralia Sanchez 
Email: oralia.Sanchez@hcahealthcare. 
Ph: 956-632-6100 
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Lynn Torossian 
President & CEO 
Henry Ford West Bloomfield Hospital 
6777 West Maple Road 
West Bloomfield, MI  48233 
E-mail: ltoross1@hfhs.org 
Asst: Lisa Henke 
E-mail: lhenke1@hfhs.org 
Ph: 248-325-0445 
 
Paulette Davidson, FACHE 
President and CEO 
Regional Health 
2925 Regional Way 
Postal Mail: PO Box 6000 
Rapid City, SD, 5770 
E-mail: pdavidson1@regionalhealth.org 
Asst: Judy Troili 
E-mail: JTroili@regionalhealth.org 
Ph: 605-755-9131 
 
Terms Ending 2020 
 
Michael Elliott 
Acting CEO 
Centra Health, Inc. 
1901 Tate Springs Road 
Lynchburg, VA  24501-1109 
E-mail: Michael.Eliott@Centrahealth.com 
Asst:Jackie Anderson 
E-mail:Jackie.Anderson@Centrahealth.com 
Ph:434-200-4552 
 
John A. DiAngelo 
President and CEO 
Inspira Health Network 
165 Bridgeton Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ  08062 
E-mail: diangeloj@ihn.org 
Asst: Dolores Kerslake 
E-mail: kerslaked@ihn.org 
Ph: 856-641-8000 
 
Jacky Schultz 
President 
Suburban Hospital 
8600 Old Georgetown Rd 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
E-mail: jaschultz@jhmi.edu 
Asst: Marlene Maroulis 
E-mail: mmaroul3@jhmi.edu 
Ph: 301-896-2576 
 
 
 

 
Tod Augsburger 
CEO 
Lexington Medical Center 
2720 Sunset Boulevard 
West Columbia, SC  29169 
E-mail: taugsburger@lexhealth.org 
Asst: Stacy Williams 
E-mail: smwilliams@lexhealth.org 
Ph: 803-791-2000 
 
Stephen Robinson, Jr. 
CEO 
Ochsner Medical Center – Kenner, Kenner, LA 
180 W. Esplanade Ave. 
Kenner, LA  70065 
E-mail: stephen.robinson@ochsner.org 
Asst: Kathy Tassin 
E-mail: kathy.tassin@ochsner.org 
Ph: 504-464-8058 
 
Mark Adams 
CEO 
Ogden Regional Medical Center 
5475 South 500 East 
Ogden, UT  84405 
E-mail: mark.adams@mountainstarhealth.com 
Asst: Julie Smith 
E-mail: Julie.smith@mountainstarhealth.com 
Ph: 801-479-2044 
 
Teressa Conley 
CEO 
St. Rose Dominican Hospital – Rose de Lima 
Campus 
102 E. Lake Mead Parkway 
Henderson, NV  89015 
E-mail: Teressa.Conley@DignityHealth.org 
Asst: Connie Kling 
E-mail: connie.kling@DignityHealth.org 
Ph: 702-616-4319 
 
Terms ending 2021 
 
L. Dwayne Blaylock 
CEO 
Merit Health River Oaks 
1030 River Oaks Drive 
Flowood, MS  39232 
E-mail: Dwayne.blaylock@mymerithealth.com  
Asst: Diane Henley 
E-mail: Diane.Henley@mymerithealth.com 
Ph: 601-281-2811 
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Verdi DiSesa, MD 
President & CEO 
Temple University Hospital 
3401 N. Broad Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19140 
E-mail: Verdi.disesa@tuhs.temple.edu 
Asst: Louise Bomont 
E-mail: Louise.Bomont@tuhs.temple.edu 
Ph: 215-707-9602 
 
Leon Haley, Jr., MD, MHSA 
CEO 
UF Health – Jacksonville 
655 West Eighth Street 
Jacksonville, FL  32209-6595 
E-mail: Leon.Haley@jax.ufl.edu 
Asst: Patrease Senior  
E-mail: Patrease.senior@jax.ufl.edu 
Ph: 904-244-3131 
 
Russell Johnson 
President & CEO 
Lawrence Memorial Hospital 
325 Maine Street 
Lawrence, KS  66044 
E-mail: Russ.Johnson@lmh.org 
Asst: Danae Johnson 
E-mail: Danae.Johnson@lmh.org 
Ph: 785-505-6138 
 
Todd Sklamberg 
President 
Sunrise Hospital & Medical Center 
3186 S. Maryland Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV  89109 
E-mail: Todd.Sklamberg@hcahealthcare.com 
Asst: Annie Cruz 
E-mail: Annabelle.Cruz@hcahealthcare.com 
Ph: 702-961-9011 
 
Eileen Whalen 
President and COO 
UVM Medical Center 
111 Colchester Ave. 
Burlington, VT  05401 
E-mail: Eileen.whalen@uvmhealth.org 
Asst: Karrie Rich 
E-mail:Karrie.Rich@uvmhealth.org 
Ph: 802-847-0000 

 

 
 
 
 
Regularly Invited Guests 
A.J. Harper 
President 
Healthcare Council of Western Pennsylvania 
500 Commonwealth Drive 
Warrendale, PA  15086-7513 
E-mail: harpera@hcwp.org 
Asst: Judy Harrison 
E-mail: Judy.harrison@hcwp.org 
Ph: 724-772-7258 
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